b BQCXXM
XXXX YYWW
BQCSV-XXXMX-XXXXT – 5.0x3.2 Crystals
#blileytakesyoufurther
Bliley Technologies, Inc. • 2545 W. Grandview Blvd, Erie, PA 16506 • 1-814-838-3571 • bliley.com • info@bliley.com
FEATURES
✓ SMD Construction
✓ Standard 5.0x3.2mm Package Size

2 Crystal
Physical Specifications
Part Number Configuration
Center
Frequency
8MHz to
80MHz
DISCLAIMER: All changes to the product(s) and or information contained herein are subject to Bliley Technologies’ Product Change Notification process. No
liability is assumed as a result of their use or application. No intellectual property rights accompany the sale or delivery of any such product(s) or information
Notes
1) Connection Pads: Gold(10-40 µ in.)
over Nickel (100-250 µ in.)
2) Weight = 1.5gms typical
Setting
Tolerance
C: ±15ppm
D: ±20ppm
S: Specify
Load
Capacitance
A: 8pF
F: 18pF
G: 20pF
Z: Series
Tolerances (mm) .X = ± 0.5,  .XX = ±0.2 unless otherwise specified
Operating
Temperature
B: -20°C to +70C
C: -40°C to +85C
Traceability
Code
*Not all combinations of options may be possible
**Other options may be available
Mode
F: Fund
3: 3rd
Bliley Technologies, Inc. • 2545 W. Grandview Blvd, Erie, PA 16506 • 1-814-838-3571 • bliley.com • info@bliley.com
Parameter Conditions Fundamental 3rd overtone Unit
Frequency Range 8.0 – 54.0 40.0– 80.0 MHz
Frequency Tolerance @ + 25C ±50 Max (see options) ppm
Frequency Stability ±50 Max (see options) ppm
Aging Max 1st Year ±5.0 ppm
Equivalent Series
Resistance (max)
8.0 – 9.0 MHz 140 Ω
9.0 – 10.0 MHz 120 Ω
10.0 – 16.0 MHz 60 Ω
16.0 – 20.0 MHz 40 Ω
20.0 – 30.0 MHz 30 Ω
30.0 – 54.0 MHz 25 Ω
54.0 – 80.0 MHz 60 Ω
Insulative Resistance Min @ 100Vdc ±15Vdc 500 MΩ
Drive Level 10 Typ, 100 Max μW
C0 (Shunt
Capacitance)
Max 7.0 pF
CL (Load
Capacitance)
Per Option (typical) 8-20 (see options) pF
DLD 50nW to 100µW ±10 Max ppm
RLD 50nW to 100µW 20% Max Ω
Operating Temp Range -20 to +70 / -40 to +85 C
Storage Temp Range -40 to +90 C